BaNNermaN) BA-4

Alr-Ject Aerator

Core, Slitter Slicer, Spiker or Fracture Tines

Maunal




BA-4 Air-Ject Aerator

Item No. Part No. Part Description Qty.
1 08069 Tine Reel Assembly (CT & S/5) 1
Z 08089 Handle - Upper 1
3 08090 Bar - Handle Clutch 1
4 02082 Grip - Upper Handle 1
5 08096 Clevis - Ball End 1
6 08091 Cable - Clutch 1
7 08010 Lever - Idler Arm 1
8 02032 Bolt - 1/4"-20 X 1.25" HHC 1
9 08087 Nut - Flange 50
10 08085 Saddles 50
11 02024 Washer - 3/8" Flat SAE 121
12 03083 Bolt - 3/8"-16 X 1.25" HHC 1
13 03045 Key - Square 1
14 08014 Pulley - Engine 1
15 08015 Guide - Belt 1
16 08016 Guide - Belt (Lower) 1
17 (02004 Nut - 5/16"-18 Nylon Insert 10
18 02005 Washer - 5/16" Flat SAE 14
19 11233 Carriage Bolt - 5/16"-18 X 1.5" 4
20 02002 Bolt - 5/16"-18 X 1" HHC 4
21 02056 Washer - 1/4" Lock 2
22 02066 Nut - 1/4"-20 Nylon Insert )
23
24 03007 Washer - 3/4" Flat SAE 10
25 03016 Bolt - 3/8"-16 X 1" HHC 10
26 03049 Washer - 3/8" Lock 3
27 08092 Support - Lower Handle 2
28 02029 Bearing - Wheel 4
29 08029 Belt (Notched) Engine 1
30 08088 Handle - Lower 1
31 08031 Woodruff - Key (Bearing) 2
32 08077 Bolt - 1/4"-20 X 1.75" HHC 2
33 08033 Pully - Jackshaft 1
34 08034 Washer - Special 2
35 08078 Nut - 5/16"-18 Hex 2
36 08036 Grease Fitting 1
37 08075 Engine - Honda 1
38 08038 Sprocket 1
39 08086 U-Bolt - 3/8"-16 25
40 08040 Pully - ldler 1
41 08068 Chain Assembly w/ Conn. Link 1




SERIES # 2001
Drawing ID#: BA43D98
Updated: January 2010



Item No. Part No. Part Description Qty.
42 02033 Nut - 3/8"-16 Hex 3
43 08084 Cover - Safety Chain 1
44 03013 Bolt - 1/4"-20 X 0.75" HHC 3
45
46 03024 Nut - 1/2"-13 Nylon Insert 1
47
48 08048 Weight Bar 4
49 (08049 Frame Assembly - Welded 1
50 03032 Washer - 1/2" Flat SAE 4
51 08065 Tire - Pneumatic 350/4:10 2
52 08064 Axle - Shaft 1
53 08053 Spacer - Axle Long 2
54 08095 Clevis - Threaded
55 08055 Bearing - Flange 2
56 08056 Bolt - 3/8"-16 X 2" HHC 1
57 08057 Shaft - Resl 1
58 03022 Nut - 3/8"-16 Nylon Insert 8
59 03022 Nut - 3/8"-16 Nylon Insert 50(S/5)
60
61
62 08061 Bearing - Jackshaft 1
63 08062 Housing - Jackshaft Bearing 1
64 11284 Ring - Snap 3/4" 2
65 08063 Tine - Coring Tine 1/2" 25
66
67 08067 Tine - Slitter Slicer (S/5) 25
68 08094 Disc - Slitter Slicer (S/S)(Pair) 5
69 08066 Tine Reel Assembly - Fracture Tine 1
70 08076 Nut - 1/4"-28 1
71 03016 Bolt - 3/8"-16 X 1" HHC (§/5) 50
72 08098 Carrige Bolt - 5/16"-18 x 1" 2
73 08112 Tine - Fracture Tine 25
74 11222 Bolt - 1/2-20 X 2" (FT) 40
79 08549 Mut - Stover (FT) 40
76 03032 Washer - Flat 1/2" (FT) 80
r 03010 Set Screw - 5/16"-18 X 5/16" 2
78 03051 Spacer 1




